 0
行政院國家科學委員會補助專題研究計畫成果報告
※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※
※                                              ※
※                                              ※
※ 超熱中子活化分析法應用於生物樣品的最佳化條件 ※
※                                         ※
※                       ※

(mg)
Short irradiation a,b
50 2 min 2 min G22
150 5 min 5 min G55
250 2 min 20 min G220
350 7 min 10 min G710
350 10 min 5 min G105
350 10 min 20 min G1020
350 10 min 60 min G1360
Middle irradiation c,d
350 1 hr 24 hr M350.24
Long irradiation c,d
50 24 hr 20 hr L50.20
150 24 hr 20 hr L150.20
250 24 hr 20 hr L250.20
350 24 hr 30 hr L350.30
350 24 hr 60 hr L350.60
350 24 hr 80 hr L350.80
350 24 hr 520 hr L350.520
a Irradiation was conducted at the pneumatic tube with
epithermal neutron flux 1.8×1011 n cm-2s-1
b Sample to detector in the γ-ray HPGe was 8 cm
c Irradiation was conducted at the vertical tube with

overlaps the γ-ray peaks generated from
442.9 keV 128I, 616.6 keV 80Br, and 843.8
keV 27Mg. This overlapping phenomenon
may increase the MDC and also minimize the
analytical precision of the identification of
nuclides. In using the ENAA techniques, the
activation scheme must thus be constrained
in several minute orders to avoiding
overheating the Cd filter and unwanted
interference from 56Mn.
3.4 Long irradiation
Following 30 hrs of decay, BPE cover
could not measure the 564.1 keV of 122Sb
(T1/2 = 2.70 day) under L150.20 condition.
On the other hand, irradiated heavy-samples
within 20 hr decay (L350.20) encounter dead
time 30% making spectra photopeak
identification impossible. In Figure 2, the
MDCs of As, Sb, and Sm can be decided
after 24 hr irradiation. The M350.24